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Foreword
Avant-propos
Notas preliminares

Die Inhaltsiibersicht auf Seite 3 gibt einen Uberblick {iber die Aufgliederung der Liste.

Die Teile sind so abgebildet, wie sie in der Maschine funktionsméBig zusammengehbéren.

Die gestrichelten Abbildungen zeigen, wo die daneben abgebildeten Teile hingehdren.

Die Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten zeigen, aus welchen Einzelteilen sich die Gruppenteile zusammensetzen.
Néhwerkzeuge und Apparate sind der Unterklassen-Ausstattung zu entnehmen.

Die auf den Bildseiten verwendeten Schllisselzeichen {J; (21; (37 usw.) sind in Register,,0" zusammengefafit und
erldutert.

Konstruktions&nderungen vorhehalten.

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refer to the “Contents’ on page 3.

The parts are illustrated as they belong together in the machine.

The dashed illustrations show where the adjacent parts belong.

The framed-in sections on the illustration pages show the individual parts comprising a group.

For gauge parts and attachments please refer to the subclass listing.

The keys used on the iftustration pages ([_; T2, [3. etc.) are listed and explained in section *'0".
Subiject to alterations in design.

La table des matiéres, page 3, donne un apercu de la subdivision de la liste.

Les piéces figurent sur I'illustration comme elles vont ensemble.

Les figures en tirets montrent le lieu de montage des piéces figurant a cote.

Les parties encadrées sur les pages & illustrations représentent les piéces individuelles formant groupe.

Pour les organes de couture et les appareils, veuillez vous référer a la fiche éguipement de sous-classes.

Les symboles (T J; “27; [T etc.) utilisés surles pages illustrées sont regroupés et expliqués au registre ,,0"".

Sous réserve de modifications.

En la pagina 3, baje el titulo “‘contenido’, puede verse un resumen de la division de la "lista de piezas”.

Las piezas estan ilustradas conforme se hallan montadas en la maquina.

Las figuras a base de lineas entrecortadas muestran donde y como van montadas las piezas ilustradas al lado.

Los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas indican las piezas individuales de que se componen los grupos.

Para los érganos de costura y aparatos, véase la ,,Composicion de las subclases’”.

Los simbolos clave {{_1; Z; [3, etc)) utilizados en las paginas ilustradas se hallan recopilados y explicades en el
registro, 0",

Salvo modificaciones técnicas.
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Lubricants

Lubrifiants
Lubricantes PFAFF 345H3
ol Mittelpunkis- Dichte bei: Bestellnummer fiir Behalter mit:
Oil MSkosnt,at be‘ll: . Density of: Part number for can with:
Huile Vigggs‘{t'g"n‘:g'ygﬁn-e al Densitéa Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Aceite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
Liter
g/iem? Litre
°C mm2/g G (g/ml} Litros
40(mly | 91-027 630-91
0.25 91-129 916-91
280-1-120 144 40 22,0 15 0,865 1 91-129 917-91
5 91-129 919-91
10 * 91-129 920-91
80(ml)
0,25
280-1-120 217 21 1 91-129 241-N
5
10
".
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Part number for can with:
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement|  Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion Punto de goteo Nimero de pedido para recipientes con:
7 &, Retinox &
mm/10 °C kg OE
280-1-120 243 375-405 150 0,5 280-1-120 243
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Légende
Explicaciones

PFAFF 345 H 3
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Unterklassenabhiéngig, Teilenummer siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung.

Subctas-dependent, for part number see subclass parts listing.

Fonction de la sous-classe; pour le numéro de ia piéce, voir "Equipement de sous-classes”.
Dependientes de |a subclase, para el numero de pieza véase "Dotacion de subclases”.

Ausfiihrung B
Mode! B
Version B
Tipo B

Ausflihrung C
Model C
Version C
Tipo C

Fir Leder
For leather
Pour du cuir
Para cuerc

Stichiange 6,0 mm.

Stitch length 6.0 mm.
Lengueur du point 6,0 mm.
Largo de putada 6,0 mm,

Fir Stoff
For fabric
Pour du tissu
Para tela

Ausfiihrungsart bei Besteliung angeben.
Model to be stated on order.

Préciser le modéle a la commande.
Indiquese ¢l tipo en los pedidos.

Stichlange 4,5 mm.

Stitch length 4.5 mm.
Longueur du point 4,5 mm.
Largo de puniada 4,5 mm.

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de I'aiguille et la forme de Ja pointe & la commande.
Grosor de aguja y forma de |a punta, indiquese en los pedidos.

Sonderausfiihrung
Special version
Version spéciate
Tipo especial




Explananons
Légende
Explicaciones PFAFF 345 H3

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fiir die PaBgenauigkeit zum AnschluBteil keine Garantie ibernommen;
zweckmiBig vollstandiges Aggregat bestellen.
No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to order a complete
assembly.
Aucune garantie ne pourra &tre assurée quant a la précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec la piece
correspondante; il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complet.
Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia aiguna en cuanto a la tolerancia y precision de ajuste
respecto a la pieza correspondiente; por esta razén se recomienda pedir el grupo completo.

40/2 | Tranken mit 280-1-120 144; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.
Soak with 280-1-120 144; for part number see page 4.
Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 144; n° de commande, voir page 4.
Empape con aceite 280-1-120 144; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

—

40/4| Fetten mit 280-1-120 243; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.
Grease with 280-1-120 243; for part number see page 4.
Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 243; n° de commande, voir page 4.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

40/6 | Fullen mit 280-1-120 217; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.
Top up with 280-1-120 217; for part number see page 4.
Remplir de 280-1-120 217; n° de commande, voir page 4.
Rellene con 280-1-120 217; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

40/7| Tranken mit 280-1-120 217; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.
Soak with 280-1-120 217; for part number see page 4.
Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 217; n° de commande, voir page 4.
Empape con aceite 280-1-120 217; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

0/1 Far Wechselstrom.
For single-phase A.C.
Pour du ¢ourant alternatif.
Para corriente alterna monofasica.

H

90/2| FUr Drehstrom.
For three-phase A.C.
Pour du courant triphasé.
Para corriente trifasica.

H

0/3| Zur Motorbefestigung.
For fitting the maotor.
Pour la fixation du moteur.
Para fijacién det motor.

H

951 | x-Wer = AuBendurchmesser in mm, bei Bestellung angeben.
x-valeur (Q.D. in mm) to be stated on order.
Valeur "x" = diamétre extérieur en mm, a préciser a la commande.
Valor x = didmetro exterior en mm, indiquese en los pedidos.
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Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF345H 3

81-009 390;75/993

12-341 DQD\-lE
41-000 083-15

(=®

91-008 06405 &2

@— 91-000 082-15

91-000 150-15-

91-000 150-15

91-010 f66-91
91-019 832-91 [T1
b

91-008 008-92 81-069 043-15
i,

91-006 783-05

@\@ﬁ

12-610 210-45

91-009 148-05

1
; g—-"

(%1 93-009 325-05 .
(=1 91-011 755-05

91-008 008-05-~..
91-008 011-05

M 91-009 489-05—
-
—_—

g1- 010 703-92

1-000 24315 %’ '

§1-015 676-05

e

91-019 76-05

|

8

81-010 66B-91 f€]
P—

91—[][]5\?83-!]5

§1-009 148-05

i

91-006 008-97
.

91-062 043-15
/

12-610 210-45

g

91-018 676-05

91-010 942-05-

91-015 527-05- -
81-008 011-05

[

91-019 676-06

1 siehe Ersuterungen Register O
s8¢ explanations in section G
wair lagende regisire O



Neegle neaa parns
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

PFAFF 345 H 3

91-000 152-15

@'

91-011 729-92
PN

11-106 225-15
11-108 225-15

91-000 083-15__ . —

<

~
91-000 545-05 ™.

91-001 758-05

91-011 734-05

91-000 072-15 -,

>

91-010 360-05

91-010 360-05

12-024 151-15

s QU

91-011 727-05

91-011 731-05

91-108 527-71/770 %
81-000 152g Z

/-ma 110-15
91-108 09-05 M

91-010 610-81

A

%1011 752—12{

91-011 778-05

_,

13-108 228-15

ég--'ll—lﬂﬁ 228-15

v
91-011 724-82

12-160 193-25

-
L
L

e
, Ll
L
T | 1-100 271-15
g1-011 732-05 91-013 105{75.'951
o i -
ﬁ 91-168 132-15 02 @‘\’
11-210 166153 91-007 68705
L ]

B

- §1-108 1101-81
91-000 962-15

91-010 646-71/995
e,

91-000 672-15

@

~.
~

)

91-000 072-15
g
Qgﬂ“

91-000 072-15

olle

---—81-010 §36-75/895

’IQ .
Lo
\

010
\ 91-011 746-05

91-000 073-15

@,

91-000 073-15 ey

g1-011 738-05-"
$1-000 062-15

&

S N

B

System 134-35[E]
Systeme 134-35
Sistema 134-35 181

i

=
P

g1-710 £50-92
b

-

01-173 664-15

o®

] siehe Erauterungen Register G
sae explanations in section 0
voir légende registre O



Pidces de téte
Piezas de lacabeza PFAFF 345H 3

91-018 B61-15[€1

91-019 665-15"" Qe

%,
%

91-019 562-15 (1€
91-018 660-15 .. _
/’ . ﬁ 12-110 213-15~ L g
| =

©

o

91-019 664-15""

91-906 02111

L g1-000 237-15 () 5

E 91-019 55?—05.% .
i 0~ e,
~ ~NO 14-650 104-05

9 ﬁ C D {9515 5005

. ~ B 91-00 519-15
~ .

P oo 136-2

91-000 468-15

11-108 222-15
!

@ 12-305 144-15 *
@ 91-057 72191
i

.
11-108 1711-15 o 91-057 720-15

@

5

11-108 171-15
91-057 697-91

91-019 §81-92 (&)
91-108 021-82 (€] I

1100 3§6-15

s

[ siehe Ef#uterungen Register O
see explanatians in section 0



1

nesuie ncau [Jdl 12
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF345H 3

91-013 091-05 91-000 366-15

91—010 186-15

. i
~. 61-010 185-05
QO00EHE

a1- I]09 391-21

91}-[][![] 412-25

4

91-009 328-91
91-009 652-91 (€1
N

i

PoT 81-010 116-05
1Oz

()  &-91-000 238-15
" g1.004 0055

91 000 666-05 % e 91-010 115-05

f‘@ 91_)_—['[]4 005-05

@ 9-013 1,31—05 3 91 006 505-05
NE | o um 16705 o1- um 161-25
| |mmwm
\| i 91-006 505-05 31-106 4725
91- m 193-91 !
38 | W en- 91 001 522-25
) 1 1 3' 5 \’-
h 9002815 g1y 1405 @) .

(€] 91010 023-05 %

(€] 81-010 937-05

-141 4215 / 000 182
91-141 4315 9 141 81-000 574-5 91-000 082-15
M /a0
81-176 332-35 ® 91-001 522-25
91-113 030-25
/ g1-011 754{-05
\
%o
; 91-000 335-25
91-000 172-25
16 [ siehe Erauterungen Register 0

see axplanations in section 0
voir légende registr_e_o o



Piéces de bras
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 345 H3

31-000 456-15 81-900 159__—15

o

91-010 136-05

91-009 £22-97
N
81-000 406-15

TN
| e

(=2

91-067 020-05
91-018 369-75/770 -

0000 150-15 =

(3 3
........-‘-91—059 565 i
>

0

(=)
S==-01-018 358-75/770 31-008 005-6

on)

51-018 460-96 &ora]
.

~§1-100 341-15
81-100 342-15

g

91-008 004-05
91010 002-5

S 81-100 #1-15
O o ©
/81000 511-15
§1-000 510-15 91-020 715-91‘
91-010 596-05
g @
91-014 710-01 | 91-700 163-15
. |
- 01010 017-05
S 91-000 150-15
'S T
%msmw e
L— =
S 91-014 D16-91
- A
@ | 91-001 013-15
81018 487-05 | ‘ @@
! — T ©
e N 91-013 726-05
e L
. 91-015 659-12 il
81-014 010-05--
%
N
91-005 504-05
@
0 I 91-000 150-15
81-010 018-05

[] siehe Efduterungen Register O
see explanations in section O
voir légende registre O

war awnliranianoe dal ranicten N
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Pidces de bras
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 345H 3

91113 naz—rzrsm{l @GS b

91-001 932—15

91-015 903-15

oy~ 91-000 33525
91-015 911-75/995 - fp)--91-000 335-25

91-015 910-15 @@"““‘“91'”““ 072-15 $1-000 321-15

91-000 323-15

3

g1-019 677-71/995
-

- 91-030 246-15

91-014 T86-13 _~91-014 740-75/995

11-108 250-15-

-~31-017 530-91

.\ 4
@ 11 293-15 .

!
11-108 288-15 /91 000 367-15

81-006 367-15
@ 91-012 407-15 /

SN 12-W417-15 E?

91-000 064-15

=

/.

e 1010 617-75/995

19-540 200-55 é ~.

91-107 628-05

51107 045-12/985

11-317 850-15

91-018 735-15

91-019 663-75/895

12

[ siehe Erisuterungen Register O
see explanations in section 0
vair {égende registre O
war axnlicaciones del reqistro O



Piéces de bras
Piezas del brazo PFAFF345H 3

91-018 B?ﬁ-[]E----—----E

81-009 633-05 22

11-130 221- 15

91-000 510-15

|} 91-140 403-91

- 91-140 425-75/995
g1-000 089-15

@

91-009 496-70/995 x 45
91-009 498-70/995 x N
i

91-009 498-71/995

81-009 61805

o

91-009 617-05  91-700 951-15

- 1-009 616-05

e

. L@W
S

91-000 522-15

91-001 512-15

91-009 624-05

g1-014 011-15

51000 073-15-- &

r
|
|
|
A

Ay,
1008 50202 01-000 152-15 §1-009 603-75/995 o—
i N
L "
91013 0005 @)
%
91-000 715-25
9100961215
e
(>
81-700 951-15’% | \@
>
| —
L
91-009 606-05
91-009 £10-71/798
91-009 BI0-71/798
91-009 609-05
91-006 758-05
91-008 648-25 (] p— ﬁﬁ@ @
91-000 6772-15

[3 siehe Erduterungen Register 0
sea explanations in section 0
voir legende registre 0
ver explicacionas del reaistro O
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Piéces du platea

Piezas de la placa-base

u fondamental
PFAFF 345 H 3

3

91-014 182-01

91-010 159-91 4 91-020158-05-

@ 91—009 390-15

91-010 166-05 - 91-0011 926-15

E 91-000 570-15

91-018 293-05

-

81010 157411@
-0 1010
A,
91000 52915 - 8- §1-000 529-15
S0 S815 51
91-010 178-0

91-010 167-05-~

91-013 513~ []5

91-013 514—05
91-013 756-05-

a1- 013 514-05 & ...

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|

i
91-014 005-01

—

]
P &—a1-115 -

r @»m-ms M-85

91-013 831-91
-

g---al-uuu 089-15
[V

91-010 056-65- P

(S

91-014 001-01-

@

91-000 568-15

l

|

|

|
03 T | -
01000 407-25--§, ‘éﬁls 766-05 { |
91014 030-90 ‘ ‘

91-014 024-05 -~ | |

g1-014 025-05

& I
I |

RS g .

B1-000 687-15 | |

= ]

o n e
| —a \
e T
L 1N %

91-000 624-15 [

i

_

91-014 003-05
§1-014 021-12

-\

—

o

g-- 91-000 068-15

A =
f,_;

91-000 624-15

|>91-m4 00592

14

[3 siehe Entuterungen Register 0
sea explanations in section 0
voir lagende registre &
war pxnlicacianes dei reaistro 0



Bedplate parts
Piéces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de la placa-base PFAFF 345 H 3
91-014 007-92 91-014 [28-90
- -
91-100 392-15
91-010 022-05 91-100 41-15 P@p

g 1P 008 -1

e

11-108 288-15" 91-001 283-15

11-108 286-15 L - )~ -
\ \— 91-010 308-05
91013 504-05 -\, =
= — 91-001 283-15 91-000 152-15
_/,/‘

“81-000 410-15

91-014 602-72/951
g1-014 021-12

91-000 063-15 é

91-000 056-15

--31-015 041-25

/ !;1-015 041-25

31000 422:25 (2x)  91-0M, 262-04 (
“ g
g ) o 2

< . 91-000 422-25 (6%)

§1-000 407-15 (2 x)

"
-
] 91-013 503-05-- . © o
91-013 533-05-----'% %
x)

91-000 422-25 (2

91-013 538-25

91-000 073-25 91-013 518-25

w/
w/ .

81-006'073-25

0i-004 03105

] siehe Ensuterungen Register O 15
see explanations in section O



91-000 073-15

Parties du corps
Piezas del cérter PFAFF 345 H 3

41-014 027-71/995 ‘

91-000 363-25 _._%
91-009 33315~

13-060 400-05 ﬂ

- 81-009 302-75/995

~ §1-013 109-71/995

G 13-060 400-05

91-01¥002-75/995

[

11-136 451-15 g

|
|
é 11-130 462-15

5,
11-130 452-15

91-000 317-75/995 (B x}

01-014 200-75/995

91-009 571-75/935

%—sl-mn 317-75/395

16

[} siehs Eruterungen Register 0
see sxplanations In section O



Accessory parts
Accessoires 2ur « pour
Accesorios for - para PFAFF 345 H3

91-029 835-45 91—[]29}E 946— 7

91-029 364-01 -

@ leer
=
vide

vacia

9-010 079-05

—97-30 115-345

System  134-35
Systeme 134-35E
Sistema _134-35 €]

91-000 431-15

(&)—1-am 2415

-
() -001 528-15

[ siehe Erlauterungen Register O 17
see explanations in segtion O -



Accessory parts
Accessoires
Accesorios

Zur

« pour

tor-pasra PFAFF 345H3

91129 783-71/394 <|

91-129 540-70/9%4 r
s 99-115 037-45 _@
91-029 036-70/994 %&M
N

-

11-136 239_15..__% <
. —91-129 621-75/994

,f@
12-306 14415 3
12-024 171-15 Lo
©—-g1-129 T85-05
ﬁlﬂ.zg 644-05...............w....% é

91-129 649-45 -

91-179 845-75/798--..

81-129 660-25

",ff"'ﬂ“{'"'“w-..‘
P

91-179 784-71/994 ‘|

S

12-305 14-15° 7

12-024 171-14 —91-129 §37-75/994

&)-12-005 195-15 (6 x)

99-115 034-15
12-306 414-15—(>)

12-305 414-15-——

99-115 034-15-- @

18

[] siehe Eréuterungen Register 0
see axplanations in section 0

conie LimamAn ramictea 0



FULTIDW Y Al L2
Accessoires 2ur+ pour
Accesorios tor-para PFAFF345H3

81-041 0B5-71/993
.

& 91-000 237-25
@-12-305 144-25

81-040 623-25

Z @. 91-005 505-05

91-005 125—[]5 Ql-ﬂﬂl 533-25

}' 91-040 621-91

91-008 505-05
91-000 737-05

11-460 250—15-%

12-335 191- 15

91-053 332-71/893 -

|

\

| .
| |

91-041 083-25

~81-005 564-75/393 91 000 364-25

1)
o 062-25
1005 568-25
91-005 567-25 <®

31-000 082 ;ﬁ
81-000 383-25 (2 x)
91-000 359-15 \?
S

g i 91-000 364-25

-01-046 097-26
91 000 366-25

" o i
con 91-005 569-25
et T g1-050 855-75/983
—
- "
L~

Einstellehren

Adjustment gauges

Calibres 2ur- pour
Calibres de ajuste  tor-prs PFAFF345H3

61-111 600-01

81—111= B00-35

Bl—ljll 630-14
/

{] siehe Erlauterungen Register 0
see axplanations in section 0
voir 1éeende reqistre O
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Thread lubricator
Graisseur de fil aur+ pour
Lubricador del hilo jor-fas PFAFF 345H 3

91-084 134-70/789
s s
11-108 166-15 S P 836-15
11-108 153% 1720 G25-15
, . 91-084 100-71/789
12308 11415 91-084 116-15

91-084 115-05

99-134 089-05

95134 093-05

91-010 817-90
b
91-010 8171
A
-B10 820-45 Rar
ﬂ/as-mz T I a
91-025 637-15
i
o 91-010 818-25
11-108 166-15 91-010 821-25
Teile zur Fadenbremse

Thread retainer components
Pieces du frein de fil 2ur pour
Piezas del frenahilos far-para PFAFF 345H 3

§1-014 680-91 8
>N

mmmm
81-010 116-05 L@

3
SO0\ gD

91-004 05-05

‘@9 o) \ 91-700 385- 15

91-701 318-25

91-023 505 P
91 [114 (79-25

@@

§1-000 172-25

20

] siehe Ertéuterungen Register O
see explanations in section 0
voir légenda registre 0




MOLOT CONNegeuUn RiL
Jeu de piéces & raccorder le moteur

zur - pour

Juego de piezas de conexion del motor  tor.pera PFAFF 345H3 -

/%

@---'-----71-37 00-0320
\ .

€

141 000213

N

Ny
o~
e

01-098 8BE-75/993

71-37 00-0332
\ -
~.

(&

11-450 403-15

s
91-90 586-91 (16- 40 Amp)

—

31-065 984-91 (40-100 Amp)

01-095 985-81 -

10-16 31-6111

\
91-030 585-91 (16~ 4.0 Amp.)
91-095 983-91 (4.0-10,0 Amp.)

71-11 06-0183 (16~ 25 Amp)
71-11 00-0186 (2.5~ 4.0 Amp.)
" 71-11 00-0246 (4.0- 8.3 Amp.)
71-11 00-0262 {6.3-10.0 Amp.)

v
91-090 563-71/993 (16- 2.5 Amp.)
91-090 584-71/993 (25- 4,0 Amp.}
81-095 962-71/953 (4,0- 6,3 Amp.}
91-095 997-71/983 (6,3-10,0 Amp.)

[ siehe Erlauterungen Register O
see explanations i section 0

wmir lhnnnda raniotra N
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MOIOT connecuon nit
Jeu de piéces a raccorder le moteur
Juego de piezas de conexién del motor

Zur - pour
for « para

PFAFF345H3

81-095 647-71/993 (1,0-15 Amp.)

=

@-~ 71-37 00-0320
-

91-095 B51-71/983 (16-25 Amp.)

91-099 766-TL/983 (25-4,0 Amp))

91-090 631-71/293 (40-53 Amp) 552
-

71-37 00-0332

01-098 888-75/993

i 137 000333 —
- —
.
11173 1015 — @

11-450 4&3-15

91-995 §45-91 (10-4.0 Amp.)
91-090 832-91 (4.0-6.3 Amp))

71-11 00-0185{1,0-1,5 Amp.)”
T1-11 000183 (1,6-25 Amp.)
71-11 00-0186 (25-4.0 Amp.)
71-11 00-0245 (40-6.3 Amp.)

71-11 00-0213
A

12-177 142-09 .

12-335 210-15 573
oy
12-500 210-45-— ()

11-039 381-15 %

ﬁm“mﬂ_m 09-D108

if—ll-dﬁﬂ 163-15

71-37 00-0292

22

[ siehe Erauterungen Register 0
sea explanations in section 0
voir légende segistre 0




Jeu de piéces a raccorder le moteur 2ur - pour
Juego de piezas de conexion del motor  r.pere  PFAFF 345H 3 9

~— §1-098 B88-75/993
11-173 174-15

@

71-59 00-0652

[} siehe Erlauterungen Registar O 23
see axplanations in section O
voir légende registre O
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Y I A

Synchronisateur

Sincronizador tor.pra PFAFF345H3

71-14 00-0025 (Quick B/0}
71-14 00-0029 (Quick F/0)

71-14 00-0032 (Efka P 4 - 2)

71-14 A0-0049 (Efka P B- 1)

24

[OJ siehe Enéuterungen Register 0
e lanations in section 0

see explanal sec
voir légende regisire Q
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Tabla de poleas para correas en V"

PFAFF345H3

2
o
o
@
iy
<
@
2
T
=
o
@
e
@
E
2
=
K
x

Table of V-beit puileys

Tableau des poulies a gorgeen V

W U9

seauod eied sesjod ap sezaid se| ap 8N
A ua

abiob e sagnod sap 2091d 8P OJBWNN
Aajind j|8q-A JO Jequinu Hed
2OIDLDSUSWBUNDY JaP SSWNUDS |

16-437 110-05

16-437 070-05

16-437 080-05

16-437 050-05

ww ug
o <A US B21100 'ied eajod €| ap onaweiq
wuw ua yabiob e anad e} ap sulewel]
wuw u ejewelp Aspnd Jeg- A

WL U] ¢ J9SSaWYDING-uagdyosuaLLIaLia)

112

90

95

80

W U3 (SIUR|OA [9p OJjewRI]
Wil Ld ¢JUBICA NP allawWweiq

W Ul (J9}8WeIp |9ayMm aouejed
Wi Ul Glessewysing-peipueH

75

75

75

75

BIouUsnoal4
asuanbgi
Aouanbaui4

zuanbaly

50 Hz

60 Hz

50 Hz

60 Hz

‘wrds ua Jojow |ap uawibay
uwy/sinoy us Jnajow swibay
‘wd Ul poads 10joW
uiw/N yezuaiplolon

1400

1700

1400

1700

ojnuiw Jod sepejund ep "Xeld QJaWNN
uwy Xew sjuiod ap SIqUION

wd's ut paads Buimas wnuwixew
uIL/aUdNS “Xew yaxBipumyosebyeN

2100

2100

1800

1800

25

1) Wirksamer Durchmesser

siehe Erlauterungen Register O '
see explanations in seclion ¢
voir iégende registre O
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Eftective diameter

Diamétre affectit



PFAFF345H3

Seite Seite Seite Seite
ho. Fees No. Fanes Ne. Fas No. Fage
Pigina Pagina Pégina Pdgina

11-039 381-15 12-335 151-15 8 71-14 00-0049 24 91-000 359-15 19
11-108 16815 2 12-335191-15 19 71-37 00-0108 2 91-000 36325 16,19
11-108 171-15 9 12-335 21015 2 71-37 00-0282 2 91000 364-25 19
11-108 22215 9 12-341 090-15 7 71-37 00-0320 2,22 91-000 366-15 10
11-108 225-15 8 12-500 210-45 2 71-37 00-0332 27,22 91-000 366-25 19
11-108 228-15 8 12-515250-05 9 71-37 00-0333 21,22 91-000 367-15 12
11-108 250-t5 12 1261021045 7 71-59 00-0652 23 91-000 390-15 14
11-108 28815 12,15 12-640 200-55 12 91-000 056-15 15 91-000 405-13 1
11-108 294-15 11 13-052 983-15 .| 91-000 059-25 13 91-000407-15 15
11-130 227-15 13 13-060 400-05 16 91-000 062-15 8 91-000 407-25 14
11-130 239-15 18 13-064 38305 13 91-000 062-25 19 91-000 410-15 15
11-130 452-15 16 13-065 19505 1 91-000 063-15 10,15 91-000 412-25 10
11-135451-15 16 14-650 104-05 9 91-000 064-15 12,15 91-000 422-25 15
11-173 17415 2,22 16-437 0650-05 25 91-000 068-15 14 91-000 431-15 17
11-174 293-15 12 16-437 070-06 5,5 91-000 072-15 8,12 91-000 456-15 il
11-210 168-15 8 16-437 080-05 25 91-600 073-15 8,13 18 91-000 469-15 9
$1-210936-15 20 16-437 11005 25 91-000073-25 15 91-000510-15 8,911,
11-317 950-15 12 40-754 701-00 17 91-000 082-15 710 91-000 511415 ﬁ
11-450 403-15 21,22 61-111600-01 19 91-000 082-25 19 91-000522-15 13
11-460 163-15 2 61-111 600-35 15 91-000083-15 8 91-000 524-05 10
11-460 250-15 19 61-111630-14 19 91000 089-15 7,13,14 91-000 528-15 14
12-005 195-15 18 70-16 31-611 21 91-000 150-15 71 91-000 568-15 14
12-024 151-15 8 70-16 32-0101 22 91-000 152-15 813,15 91-000 570-15 14
12024 171-15 12,18 71-1100-0183 21,22 91-000 172-26 10,20 91-000 571-75/395 16
12-110211-13 9 71-11 00-0185 2 91-000 23715 9 91-000 624-15 14,15
12-160 193-25 8 71-11 00-0186 21,22 91-000 237-25 19 91-000 645-05 8
12-177 142-05 2 71-11 000213 21,22 91-000 23915 10 91000 654-15 10
12-305 11415 20 7111 00-0246 2,22 91-000 243-15 710 91-000 666-05 10
12-305 144-15 9,18 71-1100-0262 23 91-000 278-15 9 91-000 672-15 13
12-305 144-25 19 71-14 00-0025 P 91-000 317-75/9%5 16 91-000 687-15 14
12-305 224-15 17 71-1400-0029 24 91-000 321-15 12 91-000 689-15 15
12-305414-15 18 71-14 00-0032 24 91-000323-15 12 91-000 715-25 13
12-315170-15 8 71-14 00-0041 4 91-000 335-25 10,12 91-000 73705 19
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PFAFF345H3

Seite Seite Seite
No. E:g:s No. :gggs No. ggg:s No. Seite  Pages
Pagina Pagina Pégina Page Pagina
91-600 928-15 14 91-009302-75/995 16 901007805 17 9101093705 10
91-001 013-15 1 01-009325-05 7 91010703 10 91-010942-05 7
91-001 032-15 12 91-009 328-91 10 91-010 11508 10,20 9101172492 8
91-001 143-15 14 91-009333-15 16 91-010 11605 10,20 910172515 8
91-001 283-15 15 91-009390-75/993 7 91-010 157-01 14 9101172705 8
91-001 512-15 13 91-(09 391-21 10 91-010 158-05 14 9101172992 8
91-001513-15 15 91-00948605 7 91-010 158-91 14 91-01173045 8
91-001 522-25 10 91-009498-70/995 13 91-010 166-05 14 91-011731-06 8
91-001 529-15 17 91-009495-71/995 13 91-010 16705 14 91-01173206 8
91-0C1 533-25 19 91-009 602-02 13 91-010177-25 17 91-011734-05 8
91-001 593-25 13 91-009603-75/395 13 91-016 178-05 14 9101173805 8
91-001 758-05 8 41009 604-05 13 91-016181-25 10 ,M01173992 9
91-004 005-05 10,20 91-009605-05 13 91-010 183-05 10 9101174605 8
91-004 006-05 10,20 91-009 606-05 13 91-010 184-05 10 9101175242 8
91-005 125-05 19 91-009 609-05 13 91-010 18505 10 91-011 754-05 10
91-005 564-75/993 19 91-009 610-71/798 13 91-010 186-15 10 9101175506 7
91-005 567-26 19 91-009 612-15 13 91-010 196-05 11 9101177805 8
41-005 568-25 19 91-009 616-05 13 91-010 308-03 15 91-012 407-15 12
91-005 569-25 19 91-009617-05 13 91-010360-:05 8 91-013 044-25 13
91-005 604-05 11 91-009618-05 13 91-010 596-05 11,13 0101309105 10
91-006 505-05 10,19 91-009 622-92 1 91-010610-91 8 91013 102-75/993 16
91-006 759-05 13 91-009 624-05 13 91-010617-75/995 12 91-013 106-75/951 8
91-006783-05 713 91-009 63305 13 91-010636-75/9%5 8 91-013 10372935 16
91-007687-05 8 91-009 648-25 13 91-010646-71/995 8 91-013 191-05 10
91-008 003-05 1 91-009 £52-91 10 91-010 666-91 7 91-013193-01 10
91-008 004-06 1 91-009690-71/798 13 91-010 668-91 7 91-013 503-05 15
91-008 005-05 1 91-010 002-05 H 91-010703-92 7 g1-3504-06 15
91-008 008-92 7 H-010017-05 n 9101073516 9 §1-013 513-05 14
91-008 009-05 7 91010018056 M 41-01081790 20 9101351406 4
91-008 011-05 7 91-010 022-05 15 91-010 817N 20 91-013518-26 15
91-008 021-11 ] 91-010 023-05 10 91-010819-25 20 91-013539-25 15
9100808405 7 91-010 026-21 10 9101082045 20 91-013723-05 14
91-009 14805 7 91-010 056-05 14 9101082125 20 Nn013726-06 1
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PFAFF345H 3

Seite Seite Seite Seite
. Fas o, Fags ho Faoes Ne. Fags

Pdgina Pégina Pagina Pagina
91-013 756-05 14 91-014 710-0% 11 91-020 715-91 11 91-090 58591 pal
911376605 14 91-014 714-0t 14 91-021 486-41 17 91-090 586-91 2
91-013 77105 14 91014 740-75/95 12 9102350525 N 91-090 831-71/993 22
91-013 790-72/995 16 914 786-15 12 9102563715 20 91-090 832-91 2
91-013 795-75/995 16 91-015041-25 15 91-027 630-91 4 91-094 627-01 2
91013 831-91 14 91-015 044-M 14 91-029 007-91 17 91-095 645-H p
91-G14 001-01 14 910155270 7 91-029 036-70/994 18 91-095647-71/983 22
91-014 002-75/995 16 91-015 65312 1 91-029 394-01 17 91095 643-N 2
91-414 003-05 14 91-015 909-15 12 9102983545 17 91-085651-71993 22
91-014 005-1 14 91-15910-15 12 91-029 946-91 17 91-095982-71/993 21
91-14 00662 14 91-015911-75/995 12 9103024615 12 91-095 983-H1 A
9161400792 15 91-015912-75/943 17 91-040 618-75/893 19 91-095 984-H 2
91014 010-05 b 91-016 407-05 8 91-040 621-51 19 91-095 985-91 pal
9t-014011-15 13 91017 530-9¢ 12 9104062325 19 91-095997-71/993 21
91-014 016-91 ih 91-018 293-05 14 9104106326 19 91-098 888-75/893 21,22,23
91-014021-12 14,15 91-018358-75770 11 91-041085-71/993 19 91-099 786-71/993 22
91-014 024-05 14 91-018 359-75/770 N 91-044 262-04 15 91-100 044-15 12
91-014 025-05 14 91-018 460-90 1 91-046 097-25 19 91-100 271-15 8
91-014027-71/995 16 91-018 48705 11 91-050 855-75/983 19 91-100 341415 11,15
91-014028-90 15 91019 532-H 7 91-053332-71/993 19 91-100 342-15 11,15
9101403090 14 910196512 9 91-053 347-21 19 g1-100366-15 9
91014 031-05 15 91-019 65605 9 91-057 657-91 9 91-105 447-25 10
91-014 165-71/951 15 9101965705 9 05772015 9 91-107 046-72/995 12
91014 16605 15 91-019660-15 9 91-057 721-91 9 91-107 629-05 12
9101416703 15 9101966115 9 91-067 02005 11 91-108 001-91 8
91014 191-91 14 9101966215 9 9106904315 7 91-108008-05 8
91014 192-91 14 91-019663-75/995 12 91-06905606 M 9110801005 8
91-014 200-75/995 16 91-019664-15 9 91-084 100-71/789 20 91-108 010-15 8
No4n2-24 15 gt019665-15 9 9108411505 20 91-108 021-82 9
91-014 602-72/951 15 9101967606 7,13 9108411635 2 91-108527-71/770 8

91-014 612-91 14
91-014 679-25 20
91-014 680-91 2

91-019677-71/995 12
91-019735-15 12
91-019 853-12 15

91-084 134-70/789 20

91-090 583-71/993 21

91-090 584-71/993 21

91-113 030-25 10
91-113 042-72/993 12
91-129 118-75/994 18
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PFAFF 345H 3

Seite Seite Seite
No. E:ggs No. E:g:s No. ::g:s No. Seite  Pages

Pagina Pdgina Pagina Page Péginz

§1-129 159-70/9%4 18 99-134 089-05 2

§1-129621-75/9%4 18 93-134 093-05 20

91-129637-75/994 18 280-1-120144 4

91-129640-70/934 18 280-1-120 217 4

91-129644-05 18 280-1-120 243 4

91-129645-75/798 18

91-120649-45 18

91-129680-26 18

91-129783-71/994 18

91-120784-71/994 18

91-126785-05 18

91-128916-91 4

9112091791 4

91-129919-91 4

91-129920-91 4

91-129941-91 4

91-140 403-91 13

91-140404-91 13

91-140 425-75/985 13

81-141 442-15 10

§1-141 44315 10

91-169 132-15 8

91-173 664-16 8

91-176 332-25 10

91-700 153-15 11

91-700 388-15 20

91-700 687-15 13

91-700 %6115 13

91-701 319-25 20

91-710650-92 8

97-30 115 345 17

93-115034-15 18

99-115037-45 18
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